
The Greenville Housing Authority 
   122 Edinburgh Court 

Greenville, South Carolina 29607 
864-467-4250 / TDD 864-467-4203 

TOLL FREE 844-411-TGHA (8442) 
 

 
 

1 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 2  

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) for HUMAN RESOURCES (HR) CONSULTANT SERVICES  
No: RFP 05-2025 
Solicitation Posted: October 01, 2025 
Original Due Date/Time: November 03, 2025, by 2 PM EST 
NEW DUE DATE: November 13, 2025, by 3 PM EST 

 
Purpose of this Document 

This document contains Addendum No 2  to the  above-referenced RFP to extend deadline for 
submission of proposals. This extension is intended to promote broader participation and ensure the 
procurement process remains fair, competitive, and compliant with TGHA Procurement Policy. 

PART 1 – This amendment is being issued to extend the deadline for submission of proposals. 

 

PART 1 – CHANGES TO THE RFP 
Changes to the RFP  

1. Proposal Due Date and Time 

o Original Due Date/Time: November 07, 2025, by 2 PM EST  

o New Due Date/Time: November 13, 2025, by 3 PM EST  

2. Proposals should be delivered in a sealed envelope package to: Housing Authority of the City 
of Greenville, Procurement Office, 122 Edinburgh Court, Greenville, South Carolina 29607. 
The outer package shall be  clearly identified with: 

Submitted by: [Vendor Name & address] 

The mention: DO NOT OPEN – PROPOSAL ENCLOSED 

RFP No RFP 05-2025 - RFP for HUMAN RESOURCES (HR) CONSULTANT SERVICES  

Due Date: : November 13, 2025, by 3 PM EST 

3. All other terms, conditions, and requirements of the RFP remain unchanged. 

 

 

PART 2 - ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM 

Offerors are required to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by: 



The Greenville Housing Authority 
   122 Edinburgh Court 

Greenville, South Carolina 29607 
864-467-4250 / TDD 864-467-4203 

TOLL FREE 844-411-TGHA (8442) 
 

 
 

2 
 

• Signing the Acknowledgement of Addenda form and returning a copy with their proposal,  

Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in accordance with the instructions may render the 
proposal non-responsive

 

All other terms and conditions of the RFP remain unchanged. 

 

Issued by: 
Irenalina Chantre  
Procurement Specialist 

Date:  November 07, 2025 

 


